900263751 08/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Echosat Communications Group Corporation		12/16/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tower Communications Group Inc	
Street Address:	250 West Main Street, Suite 3100	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40507	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74585098	ECHOSAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5028490707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 5025503834

Email: jed@hayden-grant.com

Correspondent Name: Jed Hayden

Address Line 1: 718 W. Main St Suite 202A

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jed Hayden	
Signature:	/jed hayden/	
Date:	08/16/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=EchoSat Trademark Assignment-1#page1.tif source=EchoSat Trademark Assignment-1#page2.tif source=EchoSat Trademark Assignment-1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0576

OF \$40.00 /4585098

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") dated as of December 16, 2006 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by and among (i) **ECHOSAT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP CORPORATION**, an Ohio corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and (ii) **TOWER COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC.**, a Kentucky corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States trademark registration identified and set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademark</u>") and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to Assignee, pursuant to the terms and conditions contained in this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1) Assignment to Assignor. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill in connection with which the Trademark is used, and all registrations and applications therefor in the United States, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2) Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as the Assignee and owner of the Trademark.
- 3) Assignor acknowledges that further documents, undertakings and agreements (hereinafter "Documents") may be necessary or appropriate to fulfill the purpose and intent of this Assignment, including, without limitation, Documents under the laws and policies of certain countries to fully effectuate the transfer of title on the public record pursuant to this Assignment and the recording thereof, and Assignor agrees to provide, execute and deliver all such Documents as reasonably requested by Assignee in carrying out the purpose and intent of this Assignment.
- 4) This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0577 5) This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR: ECHOSAT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP CORPORATION By:	
By: C.L. Ruther ford Title: President ASSIGNEE: Tower Communications Group, Inc. By: C.L. Ruther ford Name: C.L. Ruther ford	ASSIGNOR:
Name: C.L. Ruther ford Title: Precident ASSIGNEE: Tower Communications Group, Inc. By: G. L. Ruther ford Name: C.L. Ruther ford	ECHOSAT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP CORPORATION
ASSIGNEE: Tower Communications Group, Inc. By: J. Ruther ford Name: C.L. Ruther ford	By: 6. L. Reether and
ASSIGNEE: Tower Communications Group, Inc. By: J. Ruther ford Name: C.L. Ruther ford	Name: C.L. Ruther ford
By: C.L. Ruther ford	•
By: C.L. Ruther ford	
By: J. L. Ruther ford	ASSIGNEE:
Name: C.L. Ruther ford	Tower Communications Group, Inc.
Name: C.L. Ruther ford	By: J. L. Ruther and
\mathcal{O}^{*}	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. DATE	SERIAL NO.
Echosat	United States	10/31/1995	74585098

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 08/16/2013